

JENKINTOWN BOROUGH COUNCIL

PUBLIC MEETING February 22nd, 2023 7:00 P.M. 700 Summit Avenue, Jenkintown Pennsylvania (Also - Live Streamed ZOOM to Borough Facebook Page)

DRAFT AGENDA

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Approval of Minutes: January 25th, 2023
- 5. Approval of Payrolls dated January 26th and February 9th in the amount of \$222,959.65 and Invoices totaling \$403,590.37. Councilor D. Ballard

(*includes \$52,465.20 to the Uniformed Police Officers who choose to "sellback" their unused sick time per the collective bargaining agreement.)

- 6. Public Comment (Not pertaining to Public Hearing)
- 7. Presentations
 - Police Officer(s) Commendations
 - Fire Fighter(s) Recognition of Training Accomplishments
- 8. Public Hearing Sub-Division and Land Development Ordinance (SALDO)

 Consideration to Adopt Ordinance 2023-1 by Council
- 9. Committee Reports:

Administration and Finance Councilor D. Ballard
Building, Zoning and Revitalization Councilor J. Bruno
Public Safety Vice President C. Soltysiak

Public SafetyPublic Works

Jenkintown School DistrictJenkintown Community Alliance

Police Work Group

Jenkintown Human Rights Commission

Khal Hassan, Pennoni

Councilor A. Narva

Councilor A. Khalil

Councilor C. Sperger Councilor K. McGlonn

Councilor D. Sines Pancoe

9. Public Works' Department Report Jim Riggins

10. Solicitor's Report

8. Engineer's Report

Solicitor P. Hitchens

11. Mayor's Report

Mayor G. Lerman

13. Manager's Report

Manager G. Locke

ORDER OF BUSINESS

- 1. Ordinance # 2023-1 Chapter 160 "Subdivision and Land Development" President J. Conners *Motion:*
- 2. Appointments to Subcommittee of Council for PBA Negotiations President J. Conners *Motion:*
- 3. Resolution 2023-8 MONTCO 2040 Implementation Grant Councilor D. Ballard Motion: I make a motion to adopt Resolution 2023-8 submitting the MONTCO 2040 Implementation Grant Application to fund the York Road (RT611) Safety Plan.
- 4. Resolution #2023-9 Waiver of Land Development 101 York Road Councilor J. Bruno Motion: I make a motion to adopt Resolution 2023-9 granting the waiver of land development, to 'Take Five Oil Change' at 101 York Road.
- 5. Ordinance 2023-2 Permission to Advertise Councilor C. Soltysiak

 Motion: I make a motion to advertise Ordinance 2023-2 Borough Towing and Storage Ordinance.
- 6. Emergency Management Coordinator Appointment Councilor C. Soltysiak

 Motion: I make a motion to Appoint Police Chief Thomas Scott as the Emergency Management
 Coordinator.

NEW BUSINESS AND DISCUSSION

EXECUTIVE SESSION

ADJOURNMENT